List of Category’s at Knockhill Racing Clockwise at 6" October 2024

Track re-surfaced November 2017,

Category

Description

Avon Tyres National Formula Ford
BARC Junior Saloon Cars
British Sprint (Flying Lap)
British Sprint (Timed Run)
British Superkarts Division 1
British Superkarts F125
British Superkarts F250
British Superkarts F450

BRSCC Audi TT Cup

BRSCC Audi TT Cup (M)

BRSCC Caterham Academy

BRSCC Civic Cup

BRSCC ETSY ST-XR Challenge (A)
BRSCC ETSY ST-XR Challenge (B)
BRSCC ETSY ST-XR Challenge (C)

BRSCC Evolution Trophy (CVWC A)

BRSCC Evolution Trophy (CVWC B)

BRSCC Evolution Trophy (CVWC GT)
BRSCC Evolution Trophy (MX5 Mk4A)
BRSCC Evolution Trophy (MX5 Mk4B)

BRSCC Evolution Trophy (RC NA)
BRSCC Fiesta ST150 Championship
BRSCC Fiesta ST150 Championship (M)
BRSCC Fiesta ST240 Championship

BRSCC Fiesta ST240 Championship (Club)
BRSCC Fiesta ST240 Championship (Club M)
BRSCC Fiesta ST240 Championship (Pro)
BRSCC Fiesta ST240 Championship (Pro M)

BRSCC Fiesta Junior Championship (Mké6)

BRSCC Fiesta Junior Championship (Mk6RC)
BRSCC Fiesta Junior Championship (Mk7)
BRSCC Fiesta Junior Championship (Mk7RC)
BRSCC Fiesta Junior Championship (ST)

BRSCC Nankang BMW Compact
BRSCC Nankang BMW Compact Cup (M)
BRSCC TCR UK Touring Car Championship
BTCC - Independent’s
BTCC - Manufacturers
BTCC Formula 4
BTCC Formula 4 - Rookie
BTCC Ginetta GT4 - Pro/Am
BTCC Ginetta GT4 - Professional
BTCC Ginetta GT5 - Amateur
BTCC Ginetta GT5 - Professional
BTCC Ginetta G56 - Amateur
BTCC Ginetta G56 - Professional
BTCC Ginetta G55 - Amateur
BTCC Ginetta G55 - Professional
BTCC Ginetta Junior
BTCC Ginetta Junior - Rookie
BTCC Legends Cars
BTCC Mini Challenge
BTCC Mini Challenge
BTCC Mini Challenge
BTCC Mini Challenge
BTCC Mini Challenge
BTCC Mini Challenge
BTCC Mini Challenge
BTCC Mini Challenge )
BTCC Porsche Carrera - Amateur
BTCC Porsche Carrera - Pro/Am
BTCC Porsche Carrera - Professional
BTCC Renault Clio
BTCC Renault Clio (G)
Caterham 270R
Caterham 310R
Caterham Academy (Green Group)
Caterham Academy (White Group)
Caterham Graduates - Sigma 135
Caterham Graduates - Sigma 150
Caterham Graduates - Sigmax
Caterham Roadsport
Caterham Seven UK
Caterham Seven (Am)
Caterham Seven (Pro/Am)
CNC Heads Saloons (A)
CNC Heads Saloons (B)
CNC Heads Saloons (D)
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:06.254
:04.635

kerblines and pit lane access points altered

Driver

Lucas ROMANEK
Scott McINTYRE
Heather CALDER
Heather CALDER
Lee HARPHAM
Liam MORLEY
Andrew GULLIFORD
Charlie JOHNSON
Richard FORBER
Tim EVANS
Freddie CHIDDICKS
Ryan BENSLEY

Lee BOWRAN

Alex CAUSER
Jason HENNEFER
Donald DEWAR
Steven WATSON
Tommy GILHAM
Edward COTTAM
Ben TAYLOR

Frank PETTITT
Joseph KNIGHT
Michael BLACKBURN
Jenson BRICKLEY
Morgan KIDD

Sean REYNOLDS
William KELLETT
John COOPER

Luke HILTON
Ronnie SMITH
Ben MULRYAN
Jacob HODGKISS
Sid SMITH

Ian HOWES
Richard SUTHERLAND
Jenson BRICKLEY
Ashley SUTTON
Dan CAMMISH
William MacINTYRE
Alex DUNNE
Nathan HEATHCOTE
Harry KING
Richard TETLOW
Jonny WILKINSON
Darren LEUNG
James KELLETT
Daniel MORRIS
Blake ANGLISS
Joe WARHURST
Kanato LE

Tyler READ
Nathan HARRISON
Joe TANNER
William HARDY
Ross MARSHALL
Max BIRD

Alex DENNING
Hannah CHAPMAN
Cameron RICHARDSON
Josh STANTON
Charles RAINFORD
Gus BURTON

Jamie BOND

Jack YOUNG
Taylor O’FLANAGAN
Blair McCONACHIE
Rrutuj PATKI
Thomas McEWING
Jamie WINROW
Harry SENIOR
Glenn BURTENSHAW
Tom COCKERILL
Aaron HEAD

Harry SENIOR
Paul DUNKIN
Steve HARRIS
Luke ARMIGER
Adam EGAR

James CRYER
Richard BATEMAN
Steve CHAPMAN
Joe WARD

Make/Model

Van Diemen JL13
Citroen Saxo VTR
Gould GR55

Gould GR55

MS Kart / Harvey
Anderson DEA
Anderson DEA
Anderson KTM

Audi TT

Audi TT

Caterham Academy
Honda Civic EP3

Ford Fiesta ST

Ford Fiesta XR2i

Ford Escort XR3i

VW Golf Gti Mkl

VW Scirocco Mk2

VW Golf Mk5

Mazda MX5 Mk4

Mazda MX5 Mk4

Renault Clio 182

Ford Fiesta ST150
Ford Fiesta ST150
Ford Fiesta ST240
Ford Fiesta ST240
Ford Fiesta ST240
Ford Fiesta ST240
Ford Fiesta ST240
Ford Fiesta ST

Ford Fiesta ST

Ford Fiesta Zetec Mk7
Ford Fiesta Zetec S
Ford Fiesta ST150

BMW E36 Compact 318ti
BMW E36 Compact 318ti
Cupra Leon Competicion
Infiniti Q50

Honda Civic Type R
Hitech Pulse Eight
Hitech

Ginetta GT4

Ginetta GT4

Privateer

Xentek Motorsport
Assetto Motorsport
Roseland Gold Racing
Simon Green Motorsport
Roseland Gold Racing
Elite Motorsport
Elite Motorsport

Ford Coupe

EXCELRS8

Hybrid Tune

Autotech Motorsport
LDR Performance Tuning
Elite Motorsport
Graves Motorsport
EXCELR8 Motorsport

NAPA Racing UK
JTR
CCK Motorsport
JTR

Renault Clio
Renault Clio
Caterham 270R
Caterham 310R
Caterham Academy
Caterham Academy
Caterham Graduate
Caterham Graduate
Caterham Graduate
Caterham Roadsport
Caterham 420R
Caterham Seven
Caterham Seven
Saker RAPX
Vauxhall Tigra
BMW M3

Ginetta G20

Lotus Elan
Triumph TR4

TVR Grantura MkKIII

Date

10/04/22
16/06/19
22/07/18
22/07/18
07/07/24
21/07/19
21/07/19
21/07/19
23/07/23
23/07/23
12/05/21
23/07/23
13/05/21
13/05/21
13/05/21
22/07/23
23/07/23
23/07/23
22/07/23
22/07/23
23/07/23
17/09/22
23/07/23
17/09/22
23/07/23
23/07/23
23/07/23
23/07/23
23/07/23
23/07/23
23/07/23
23/07/23
17/09/22
17/09/22
17/09/22
22/07/23
30/08/20
30/08/20
13/08/23
31/07/22
15/09/19
15/09/19
29/08/20
29/08/20
31/07/22
31/07/22
31/07/22
31/07/22
31/07/22
31/07/22
11/08/24
29/08/20
30/07/22
30/08/20
31/07/22
29/08/20
30/07/22
11/08/24
10/08/24
31/07/22
31/07/22
13/08/23
15/09/19
14/09/19
17/09/22
17/09/22
17/09/22
17/09/22
04/06/22
04/06/22
04/06/22
13/05/21
17/09/22
03/08/24
03/04/24
19/09/21
19/09/21
19/09/21
19/09/21
03/07/21
03/07/21
03/07/21



CSCC Classic K (CM) 1:04.571 P RAYMENT / J WHEELER MG B Roadster 03/07/21
CSCC Future Classics (A80) 59.767 Mark CHILTON Porsche 924 S4 03/07/21
CSCC Future Classics (B70) 1:05.683 Robin BENN Ford Capri 03/07/21
CSCC Future Classics (B80) 1:01.520 R MONE / S GENDY Porsche 944 S2 03/07/21
CSCC Future Classics (C80) 59.146 J HAMMERSLEY / A BROWN Vauxhall Astra GTE 03/07/21
CSCC Modern Classics (MA) 56.976 Christian DOUGLAS TVR Tuscan 03/07/21
CSCC Modern Classics (MB) 57.397 Dave GRIFFIN BMW M3 E36 03/07/21
CSCC Modern Classics (MD) 1:02.037 David SHARP Lotus Elsie S1 03/07/21
CSCC New Millennium (NA) 55.179 Stewart ROBB TVR Tuscan 03/07/21
CSCC New Millennium (NB) 55.619 C PETCH / H PETCH Ginetta G50 03/07/21
CSCC Open Series (0OC) 57.171 Dave GRIFFIN BMW M3 E36 03/07/21
CSCC Puma Cup 1:06.896 J GLOVER / E GLANVILL Ford Puma 03/07/21
CSCC Sevens (B) 1:15.508 I HAIRE / A GREENWOOD Caterham Supersport 03/07/21
CSCC Sevens (D) 1:07.391 Jeremy ADAMS Caterham 420R 03/07/21
CSCC Sevens (E) 1:06.057 William REDMAN Caterham 420R 03/07/21
CSCC Sevens (F) 1:01.046 C EXTON / T DAVIS Caterham 7 03/07/21
CSCC Sevens (G) 1:05.915 Colin WATSON Caterham C400 03/07/21
CSCC Sevens (H) 1:05.470 R ARMES / S STOREY Caterham Blackbird 03/07/21
CSCC Sevens (I) 59.282 David WATSON Spire RB7 03/07/21
CSCC Swinging 60s (B) 1:10.112 Simon BENOY Hillman Imp 03/07/21
CSCC Swinging 60s (C) 1:09.348 A HUNTING / J RITCHIE Morris Mini Cooper 03/07/21
CSCC Swinging 60s (D) 1:11.387 R ROWLANDS / A HASSELL Ford Cortina mkl 03/07/21
CSCC Swinging 60s (E) 1:11.199 Richard MERRELL Alfa Romeo Guilia GT 03/07/21
CSCC Swinging 60s (G) 59.849 Mark CAMPBELL Triumph TR5 03/07/21
CSCC Swinging 60s (I) 1:00.253 Darren McWHIRTER Jaguar XK120 03/07/21
CSCC Swinging 60s (L) 1:01.393 D LAIRD / K BAILLIE Lotus Elan S4 03/07/21
CSCC Swinging 60s (S) 1:10.921 David ROBB Austin Mini 03/07/21
CSCC Tin Tops (A) 59.097 J SLATER / R HARMAN Honda Civic Type R 03/07/21
CSCC Tin Tops (B) 58.687 Russell THOMPSON Renault Clio Cup 03/07/21
CSCC Tin Tops (C) 1:02.855 Steve PAPWORTH Ford Fiesta ST 03/07/21
CSCC Tin Tops (E) 59.508 Martin ADDISON Peugeot 106 GTi 03/07/21
CSCC Tin Tops (F) 1:01.517 Shaun ELY Peugeot 205 GTi 03/07/21
CSCC Tin Tops (G) 1:12.754 Andrew BARRON Ford Ka 03/07/21
CSCC Turbo Tin Tops (TC) 1:03.839 M&J COCKERTON BMW Mini Cooper S 03/07/21
CSCC Turbo Tin Tops (TD) 58.823 Carl CHAMBERS Peugeot 208 GTi 03/07/21
CSCC Turbo Tin Tops (TS) 1:11.493 David NASH Smart 4Two 03/07/21
FOC Ferrari Classic (2) 1:03.879 Jago KEEN Ferrari 308 GTB 08/07/23
FOC Ferrari Classic (3) 59.539 Jim CARTWRIGHT Ferrari 328 GTB 08/07/23
FOC Ferrari Classic (4) 59.718 Gary CULVER Ferrari 328 GTB 08/07/23
FOC Ferrari Classic (5) 59.569 Tristan SIMPSON Ferrari F355 Challenge 08/07/23
Global GT Lights 55.612 Peter DRENNAN Global GT Light 21/07/19
HSCC Super Touring Cars (ST1) 54.413 Stewart WHYTE Honda Accord 04/08/18
HSCC Super Touring Cars (ST2) 55.075 Alister McMILLAN Nissan Primera 04/08/18
KMSC Formula Ford 1600 54.732 Jordan GRONKOWSKI Van Diemen JL012K 13/09/20
KMSC Modsports (A) 2023 - 48.807 Andy FORREST Radical SR8 09/09/23
KMSC Modsports (A) to 2022 51.979 Paul BRYDON BMW Solution F 20/06/21
KMSC Modsports (Al) 51.390 Paul BRYDON Solution F BMW M3 13/09/20
KMSC Modsports (A2) 50.663 Ron CUMMING Nemesis Kit Car 02/08/20
KMSC Modsports (A3) 51.229 Greig MacARTHUR Radical SR3 RS 13/09/20
KMSC Modsports (B) 2023 - 50.726 Gordon DUNCAN Radical PR6 04/06/23
KMSC Modsports (B) to 2022 50.646 Ron CUMMING Nemesis Kit Car 25/07/21
KMSC Modsports (B2) 53.776 Lowell FORSYTH Lotus Exige 02/08/20
KMSC Modsports (C) 2023 - 51.106 Andrew GALLACHER Mitsubishi Evo 8 05/10/24
KMSC Modsports (C) to 2022 53.527 Alistair MOWAT VW Golf 19/09/21
KMSC Modsports (C1) 57.330 Graham ROBERTSON BMW Z3 02/08/20
KMSC Modsports (C2) 55.610 Ian BONTHRONE BMW M3 E46 13/06/20
KMSC Modsports (C3) 59.405 Andrew PATERSON BMW 318S 02/08/20
KMSC Modsports (D) to 2022 56.197 Frazer HUNTLY Nissan Primera 10/07/22
KMSC Modsports (F) 2023 - 54.107 Adam KINDNESS Subaru Impreza 05/10/24
KMSC Modsports (F) to 2022 56.510 Oliver SMITH BMW M3 25/07/21
KMSC Modsports (G) 2023 - 56.899 Adam MORRISON Mini Cooper S 05/10/24
KMSC Modsports (G) to 2022 57.325 Sean MARTIN Honda Civic Type R 19/09/21
KMSC Modsports (H) 2023 - 58.544 Andrew PATERSON BMW 318Is 16/04/23
KMSC Modsports (H) to 2022 1:02.326 Adan KINDNESS Mini Cooper 19/09/21
KMSC Modsports (J) 2023 - 1:02.243 Richard SUTHERLAND BMW 3181 Compact 07/07/24
KMSC Modsports (J) to 2022 1:02.326 Adam MORRISON Mini Cooper 10/07/22
KMSC Legends 58.004 Daniel CLARK Legend Coupe 20/04/24
Legend Cars 58.160 David HUNTER Ford Coupe 04/08/19
Modified Ford Series (A) 53.643 Dave COCKELL Ford Escort Cosworth 08/05/22
Modified Ford Series (B) 57.928 Chris BAKER Ford Escort RS1600i1 02/06/24
Modified Ford Series (B+) 54.540 Piers GRANGE Ford Escort Mk2 08/05/22
Modified Ford Series (C) 1:01.042 Alex BOAM Ford Fiesta 08/05/22
Modified Ford Series (SA) 52.998 Dave COCKELL Ford Escort Cosworth 02/06/24
Modified Ford Series (SB) 53.813 Jack GADD Ford Escort Mkl RSR 08/05/22
MG Trophy - Class A 59.045 Graham ROSS MG ZR 190 04/08/19
MG Trophy - Class B 1:00.633 Sam KIRKPATRICK MG ZR 170 04/08/19
MG Trophy - Class C 1:04.774 Josh BACON MG ZR 160 04/08/19
MG Trophy - Class MG3 1:00.305 Colin ROBERTSON MG3 04/08/19
Northern Sports & Saloons (Al) 51.150 Paul RANKIN Westfield Aero 09/09/23
Northern Sports & Saloons (A2) 54.682 Thom EVANS Caterham Duratec 09/09/23
Northern Sports & Saloons (B) 57.180 Mike WILLIAMSON Mitsubishi Evo IV 16/06/19
Northern Sports & Saloons (C) 59.456 Stephen REECE Lotus Exige 02/05/24
Northern Sports & Saloons (D) 1:02.545 Max PRENTICE Honda Civic 08/09/24
Northern Sports & Saloons (E1) 57.436 Paul RANKIN Westfield 17/06/18



Northern Sports & Saloons (E2)
Northern Sports & Saloons (E)
Northern Sports & Saloons (M)
Production Car Record

Pick Up Trucks

Scottish BMW Compact Cup
Scottish BMW Compact Cup (Newcomers)
Scottish Ford Fiesta XR2
Scottish Mini Cooper

Scottish Mini Cooper (Newcomer)
Scottish Mini Cooper (Ladies)
Scottish Saloon/Sports (Al)

Scottish Saloon/Sports (A2)
Scottish Saloon/Sports (A3)
Scottish Saloon/Sports (B1)
Scottish Saloon/Sports (B2)
Scottish Saloon/Sports (B3)
Scottish Saloon/Sports (R53)

SMRC Formula Libre

SMRC Citroen C1l

SMRC Citroen Cl (Newcomers)
SMRC Classic Sports/Saloons
SMRC Classic Sports/Saloons
SMRC Classic Sports/Saloons
SMRC Classic Sports/Saloons
SMRC Classic Sports/Saloons
SMRC Classic Sports/Saloons
SMRC Classic Sports/Saloons
SMRC FF1600 (&)

SMRC Ford Fiesta ST

SMRC Ford Fiesta ST Challenge
Super Lap Scotland A

Super Lap Scotland A (2018

Super Lap Scotland Chase A

Super Lap Scotland B

Super Lap Scotland B (2018

Super Lap Scotland Chase B

Super Lap Scotland Chase B (2018
Super Lap Scotland C

Super Lap Scotland C (2018

Super Lap Scotland Chase C

Super Lap Scotland Chase C (2018)
Super Lap Scotland D

Super Lap Scotland D (to 2018)
Super Lap Scotland Chase D

Super Lap Scotland Chase D (2018)
Super Lap Scotland E

Super Lap Scotland E (2018)

Super Lap Scotland Chase E

Super Lap Scotland Chase E (2018)
Super Lap Scotland F

Super Lap Scotland F (2018)

Super Lap Scotland Chase F

Super Lap Scotland Chase F (2018
Super Lap Scotland G

Super Lap Scotland Chase G

Super Lap Scotland Pro

Super Lap Scotland Pro (2018

Super Lap Scotland Chase Pro (2018
Super Lap Scotland ProX

VW Cup

CRECRE

56.406
1:08.841
1:02.786
52.265
55.932
1:02.969
:04.330
:04.319
:01.665
:02.231
1:02.460
51.636
53.513
51.835
55.030
56.032
1:01.187
57.449
1:03.534
1:09.807
1:09.818
59.532
58.855
55.755
58.853
56.550
57.653
1:01.063
53.956
1:01.055
1:01.960
51.957
50.564
50.654
53.004
53.065
55.592
55.417
54.420
54.633
55.890
55.528
54.498
56.546
55.448
57.919
57.152
59.318
57.818
59.270
58.699
1:00.237
59.252
1:00.684
1:01.634
1:02.216
49.836
48.764
52.924
45.689
59.183

Mark LEYBOURNE
John JOHNSON
Andy BAYLIE

Matt Simpson
David McNAUGHTON
Annie BUTTERWORTH
Martin RAMSAY
Neil HOSE

Chad LITTLE
Hannah CHAPMAN
Robert DRUMMOND
Andrew MORRISON
Roddie PATERSON
William ROBSON
Steve WALSH
Andrew PATERSON
0li MORTIMER
James DAVIDSON
James HITCHEN
Marc NISBET
Alastair BAPTIE
Charlie COPE
Russell PATERSON
Elliot PATERSON
Tommy GILMARTIN
Phillip RUSSELL
Jimmy CROW

Ross MARTIN
Steven GRAY

Mark DICKSON
David LONG

Andy FORREST
Andy FORREST
Craig NICOL

Adam KINDNESS
Paul RANKIN
William ROBSON
Michael OSBORNE Jnr
Blair McCONACHIE
Ian BONTHRONE
Robbie WYPER

Ian BONTHRONE
Marshall WISHART
Ian BONTHRONE
Marshall WISHART
Sean MARTIN
Michael FOSTER
Martin BROWN
Michael FOSTER
Paul BELL

Martin BROWN
Paul BELL

Yumen LAI

Adam KINDNESS
Adam KINDNESS
Paul RANKIN
Andy FORREST
David LONG

Andy FORREST

Ken LARK

Westfield FW
Ginetta G20
Mazda MX5
McLaren Senna
Pick Up

BMW Compact

BMW Compact
Ford Fiesta XR2
Mini Cooper
Mini Cooper
Mini Cooper
Ford Escort Cosworth
Seal Leon TCR
Caterham C400
Ford Focus
Caterham Seven
BMW E36 3181
Mini Cooper R53
Vauxhall Lotus
Citroen C1
Citroen C1

Fiat X1/9

VW Golf GTi
Morgan +8
Morgan 8

Morgan +8

BMW E36
Scimitar Coupe GT
Ray GR17

Ford Fiesta ST
Ford Fiesta ST
Caterham
Westfield
Westfield
Caterham Super 7
Subaru Impreza
Westfield

Ford Focus
Mitsubishi Evoé

Caterham Superlight R

BMW E46 M3
Mitsubishi Evo8 MR
BMW M3

Mazda RX8

BMW M3

Mazda RX8

Honda Civic Type R
Renault Clio 172
Subaru Impreza
Renault Clio 172
Renault Clio Cup
Subaru Impreza
Renault Clio 172
Renault Clio
Mini Cooper

Mini Cooper
Westfield

Subaru Impreza
Caterham R400
Westfield

VW Corrado

17/06/18
23/08/20
04/06/23
08/04/19
05/10/24
16/06/18
08/04/18
05/08/18
10/10/21
12/09/20
04/08/18
08/04/18
26/06/19
08/04/18
05/08/18
21/07/19
21/07/19
08/04/18
06/10/19
16/04/23
16/04/23
04/06/23
10/04/22
10/04/22
08/05/22
10/04/22
10/10/21
08/09/24
08/04/18
10/10/20
10/10/21
08/09/19
17/06/18
17/06/18
21/04/19
17/06/18
21/04/19
17/06/18
19/09/21
17/06/18
02/08/20
22/04/18
16/06/19
17/06/18
16/06/19
17/06/18
13/09/20
22/04/18
20/06/21
22/07/18
21/04/19
17/06/18
21/04/19
17/06/18
13/09/20
16/06/19
05/06/22
22/07/18
17/06/18
05/06/22
05/06/22



